Confidentiality Requested:

[ JYes [ |No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1167110

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 30458

RJM Company

API No. 15 - 15-165-22038-00-00

Form ACO-1
August 2013

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

Name: Spot Description:
Address 1: PO BOX 256 NW SW SE NE gec O  qup. 16 s R 19 [ JEast[0west
Address 2: 2200 Feetfrom 0] North/ [] South Line of Section
City:  CLAFLIN State: KS  zip: 67525 , 0256 1200 Feetfrom [0] East / [ | West Line of Section
Contact Person: __ Brian Miller Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (620 ) 588-3910 ONne [INnw [Ise [sw
CONTRAGTOR: License # 33350 GPS Location: Lat: , Long:
Name: Southwind DriIIing, Inc. (e.9. XX.XXXXX) (e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)
. Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Wellsite Geologist: _Jim Musgrove ! REh L] L]
Purchaser: _ Coffeyville County: .
’ Lease Name: Pfortmiller-Knoll Well #: 1
Designate Type of Completion: Wild
Field Name: ildcat
[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover _
. Producing Formation: Lansing
Qil WSW SWD SIOW
O S DA S ENHR S SIGW Elevation: Ground:2073 Kelly Bushing: _ 2077
as

1 0G ] Gsw ] Temp. Abd Total Vertical Depth: 3751 Plug Back Total Depth:

] CM (Coal Bed Methane) Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 1053 Feet

[ ] cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.): Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ | Yes {7 |No
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If yes, show depth set: Feet
Operator: If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:
Well Name: feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ ] Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD Drilling Fluid Management Plan

[ ] Plug Back [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

[ Commingled Pormit i Chloride content: _64000 ppm  Fluid volume: 400 bbls

ommingle ermit #:

] Dual Completion Permit #: Dewatering method used: Evaporated

[ ] swD Permit #: Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

1 Gsw Permit #: Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:

8/26/2013 9/2/2013 9/20/2013 Quarter Sec Twp s. R [ ] East[ ] West
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or ’ | o
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date County: Permit #:

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY

Confidentiality Requested
Date:  11/06/2013

Confidential Release Date: _ +1/06/2015

Wireline Log Received
D Geologist Report Received
(] uic pistribution

NAOMI JAMES
Date:

11/07/2013

ALt 001 [ Jn [ Jm Approved by:




R T OO

1167110

RJM Company Pfortmiller-Knoll well#: 1

Operator Name: Lease Name:

Rush

Sec. 9 Twp;l'6 s. r19 [ ]East F ]West County:

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [O]Yes [ |No [ ] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [0] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [JYes [EINo Anhydrite 799 KB
H -12 KB
Cores Taken Llves [FINo eebner %
Electric Log Run [O]Yes [ INo Lansing -1297 KB
. Base Kansas City -1540 KB
List All E. Logs Run:
Marmaton -1584 KB
Dual induction, dual compensated, micro & sonic Reagon Sand -1613 KB
CASING RECORD [0 New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
surface 12.25 8.625 24 1053 Common 375 3% cc 2 % gel
production 7.75 5.50 15.50 3735 Common 180 10% salt 5% gilsonite
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing R
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes D No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 3374-3376 3000 gal 15% acid
4 3400-3406
4 3416-3420
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
23/8 3700 [IYes  [Z]No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
9/23/2013 [ ] Flowing [O] Pumping [ ] Gas Lift [ ] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 15 0 10 38
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[O]Vented [ |Sold [D]Used on Lease [ ] Open Hole (7] Perf. [ ] Dually Comp. [ ] Commingled
(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



QUALITY OILWELL CEMENTING, INC.

_ A Federal Tax 1.D.# 20-2886107
Phone 78_§-483-2025 | Home Office P.O. Box 32 Russell, KS 67665 No. 6885
Cell 788-324-1041
Sec. Twp. | Range County State On Location Finish
pate 4-2-13 9 116 | 19 Rush ks 6:30/m
- Location LJZML_QMM'A[_; wn? !
Lease P‘For‘l‘ Miller ~Kno well No. | Owner
Contractor 'S“‘ﬂl—'ﬂﬂd 3 -;gt? :raehhyegg;er"eg:emste;g‘?g 'rt'er:\ct:'cementing equipment and furnish
Tvpe Job Jena C¥rina cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as listed.
Holo Size 2% tp. 375/ Charge RTM
csg. 54 . J55” pepth 3715, 94 Street
Tbg.Size Depth _lety T _ state
Tool Depth The above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor.

Cement Leftin Csg. /3,70 | Shoe Joint 31,70 Cement Amount Ordered I 80sxcom / ofé,ﬁltﬁ%dmm’ta
Meas Line Displace 8 7"{ éb/

EQUIPMENT Common/’ QD
pumptrk 15 N ﬁZ{SZ?te'm Poz. Mix
Buktrk 8 N [Biver Gel. 1
Bukik. PU N [SiverTraiss Calcium
JOB SERVICES & REMARKS Hulls
Remarks: Salt / é
RatHole 30 sf Flowseal L
Mouse Hole Kol-Seal 7@ ﬁ
Centralizers ] -9 | Mud CLR48 5 O0 g/
Baskets 2 7 CFL-117 or CD110 CAF 38
DV or Port Collar Sand
ipe on botfo ke circulation P Igg Ret Handiing 7@5
205, } ';ou,(;geo/ Mileage
500ga/ Mud CLR 48 uwith 10bb] $u hehind FLOAT EQUIPMENT

_ip Mixeq/ 150 5% Cun 10% salt 5%ollonite | Guide shoe |
57 wrdown wesbed Iquﬂ ?ﬂMgL_(ﬂ!egrl) Centralizer J Fyrhos
| X

Baskets 2

1)) CNEEE SRERIR < /]
. AFU Inserts I wiTh pall
Float Shoe
li ure 800 195[, Latch Down
’ | Rubber P/u3

ﬂ/ug fondod afLFL:OO psi
! Pumptrk Charge p/ogo_za% ’{%‘/41:4
Mileage g &/ /. 4
." Tax
1.2

// 7 / | : Discount
)S(_gknature / AR A——/ ' , Total Charge
[ —_—

4




GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS _
... DEFINITIONS: In these terms and canditions, “Quallty” shall mean Qulity Oitweil Ceimenting, Inc.; and "Custoiner” shall refer to the

party identified by that term.on.the front of this contract. A applicable, *lob° relates to the services described on the front side of this cn-

tract, “merchandise”.refars to.the. material.deseribed on the front.of thig confract'and tq any gfier materials, produdts,
soldyor fumished.under.the: requirements.of thiS-GODAGE -~ "o, ++ v < vmee s 4 o vars s s e e

(RS U HESHE 5 SRR

~ TERMS: Unlegs satistactory credit has. been established, SCUSTOMERY myst tsnder il cadh bayhiént to “QUALITY" before the
jots Is uridertaken: or merchandiseis-delivered, If satistactory credit haa\peir;;stabﬂsheq the {sms of payment r the job arid/of méf
chandiSe, inciuding-bulk cement, .are net cash, payable in 30 days from' the’ completion of the job and/or, delivery of the mérchandisé. For
all past due'involces; "CUSTOMER". agrees. to.pay interest on i~ - -~ tmised at a rate of 18 percent per annumi untl pald. Notwith-
standing the foregoing in no event shall this Contract provide for interest exceeding the maximum rate of interest that "CUSTOMER" may
agree to pay under applicable law. If any such interest should be provided for, it shall be and hereby is deemed to-be a mistaks, and this
contract shall be automatically reformed to lower the rate of interest to fhe maximum legal contract rate, any amounts previously paid as
excess interest shall be deducted from the amounts owing from the "CUSTOMER" or at the option of "“QUALITY,” refunded directly to *CUS-
TOMER." For purposes of this paragraph, QUALITY and CUSTOMER qQ'_rée that KANSAS law shall apply. Any discounts granted with this
contract are null and void if the charges are not pald whendte. .= (' . . o

— ATTORNEY FEES: In any legal action or proceeding between thg parties t6 enforce any of the terms of this Service Contract, or in
any way pertaining to the term of this Contract, the prevalling party shall'be_entitied to"recover all expenses, Including, but not limit to, a
reasonable sum as and attorney's fees. [

— PRICES AND TAXES: All merchandiss listed in "QUALITY'S" currgnt price shall schedule are F.O.B. QUALITY'S local station and are
subject to change without notice. Al prices are exclusive of any federal, &tate, local, or special taxes for the sale or use of the merchandise
o semvices listed: The amount of taxes-required to be paid by QUALITY ghall be added.to the quoted prices charged to CUSTOMER.

— TOWING CHARGES: QUALITY will make a reasonable attempt fiy get\fo and from each job site using its own equipment. Should
QUALITY be unable to do so because of poor or inadequate foad condiffons, and should it become necesséry to employ a tractor or other
pulling equipment to get to or from the job site, the tractor-or pulling qu‘ipment will be supplied by CUSTOMER or, If furnished by QUAL-
ITY, will be charged to and paid by CUSTOMER. .. - T
"+ PREPARATION CHARGES: If a job-and/or. merchandise s ordered and CUSTOMER cancels the ordej after preparation of a chem-
ical solution. or-cther material, CUSTOMER will pay. QUALITY far the expenses Incurred by QUALITY as.a result of the canceliation. =*-

~ DEABHAUL;-CHARGES: Unlass otherwise: specifiad on, tp frqr&?gfmls Gontract, a deddhayl chargss assetfo;m m‘-qgﬁufryjs
cunent pricebook willbe;charged-aach way for.eachservice unit which{s ordered by CUSTOMER but not ised; -+ " Hia et it w0
! 27, — SERVICE:CONDITIGNS AND-LIABILITIES: 1. QUALITY. cairigs fﬂb}lg\_l!abillty. and property damage insurance, but since there are

80'many uncertaln-and-unknown conditions.beyond QUALITY'S cantrol ¢

QUALITY. shall ngf beiablé for irfure o' ropetty or pérsonsér
for loss or damage arising from the performance of the job or deljvery of the erchandise. Gustomer shall be responsible for and{ndeﬁ'l-

nify, defend, and hold harmless QUALITY, its officers, agents and empl "from and against any and all claims’or sults for: -

(A) Damage to property or for bodily injury, sickness, disease, or dgath, brought by any person, including CUSTOMER and/or the well
owner; and: SOU 8 .

(B) Cil spills, pollution, surface or sub-surface damags, injury to tl'ig well, reservoir loss, or damage arising from a waell blowout aris-
ing out of or in connection with QUALITY'S performance of the job or fﬁm[s'hlng of merchandise in accordance with this contract, unless
such loss or damage is caused by the willful misconduct or gross 'negllé_bpc_e of QUALITY or its employees.

. 2.With respect to any of QUALITY'S tools, equipment, or Instruments which are.lost in the well or damaged when performing or attempt-
ing to perform the job or, in the case of marine operations, are lost or darﬂaged at any time after delivery to the landing for CUSTOMER and
before return to QUALITY at the landing, CUSTOMER shall either recovar the lost ifem without cost to QUALITY ‘of réimburse QUALITY the
current replacement cost of the item unless the loss or damage refsults f[.o ‘the sele negligence of QUALITY or its employees. .. .

8. QUALITY does not assume any liability or responsibliityfor démages or conditions resutting from chemical action in cements
caused by contamination of water or other fluids. . \ A
WARRANTIES: 1. QUALITY warrants all merchandise manufactured o;\,‘dmi'sh_ed by-it to be free from defects in material and workman-
ship under normal use and service when installed, and used, and/or seryiced in the manner provided and intended. QUALITY'S obiigation
under this warranty is expressly limited to repair replacement, orjﬁallow",alﬂqe for credit, at its option, for any merchandise which Is deter-
mined by QUALITY to be defective. THIS IS THE SOLE WARRANTY-QF QUALITY AND NO OTHER ‘WARRANTY-IS- APPLIGABLE,
EITHER EXPRESS OR OTHERWISE IMPLIED, IN FACT OR IN:LAW, lNCLUDING ANY WARRANTY AS TO MERCHANTABILITY OR
FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE, CUSTOMER'S sale and only remedy with regard to any defective merchandise shall
be the repair or replacement thereof or allowance for credit as herein provided, and QUALITY shall not-be-liable for-any-consequential,
special, incidental, or punitive damages resulting from or causb)dtﬁy defecﬁve materials, products or supplies. ,

2. More specifically: L e

(A) Nothing in this ¢ontract shall be constructed as a warranty by QQALITY of the success orthe effectiveness of the result of-any
work done or merchandise used, sold, or furnished.under this conjract..’

(B) Nothing in this contract shall be construed as a warrdnty of the accuracy or correctness of any facts, information, or data furnished
by QUALITY or any interpretation of test, meter readings, ‘chart tﬁ@ormaiion, analysis or research, or recommendations made by QUALI-
TY, unless the inaccuracy or incorrectness is caused by the willful miaf@bnduct or gross negligence of QUALITY or its employees in the
preparation or furnishing of such facts, information or data. (C) Work gohe by QUALITY shall be under the direct supervision and con-
trol of the CUSTOMER or his agent and QUALITY will accomplisti-the jip as an independent contractor and not as an employee or agent

of the CUSTOMER.

B -
IR
. )



QUALITY OILWELL CEMENTING, INC.

Phone 785-483-2025
Cell 785-324-1041

Federal Tax |.D.# 20-2886107
Home Office P.O. Box 32 Russell, KS 67665

6881

No.

‘ Sec. Twp. Range County State On Location Finish

Date §-27-)3 9 116 | 19 F‘Uﬁ KS //500)4/‘1
- Locatnoné[ enizuzl 15 l‘l‘h/ Z/L N

Lease P‘F‘g rt Mﬂ/e}f— Knol | |we No. Owner
Contractor SouThwead 3 .&guq auraehhye%ll;zerlgueergtee’g?g I';?lf cementing equlpment and furnish
Type Job Sy ,.-ch.e ‘ cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as listed.
Hole Size |2 4 0. 1063 g RIM
Csg. 35/3 Depth I 0 6-3 Street
Tbg. Size " |Depth. o ey ___State -
Tool Depth The above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor.

Cement Left in Csqg. 4 5’

Shoe Joint L} 5‘

Cement Amount Ordered 375. SXx com 39666 2 %ge/

Meas Line Displace £ 4 %éﬁ/
EQUIPMENT common 224’
Pumptrk | 7 No. 32{:2? ter(,oq% Poz. Mix )
Buktk J4 N Drvor David Gel. '/ 1
Buktrk Pl N [orver Trayis Calcium _/ 4'/
JOB SERVICES & REMARKS Hulls
Remarks: Cement dicd circulate, Salt
Rat Hole Flowseal
Mouse Hole Kol-Seal
Centralizers Mud CLR 48
Baskets CFL-117 or CD110 CAF 38
DN or Port Collar Sand
Handlinga ‘i IQ
Mileage
FLOAT EQUIPMENT
Guide Shoe
Centralizer
Baskets
AFU Inserts
Float Shoe
Latch Down
| Rubber P /u g
Pumptrk Charge C; 7Y fc‘tc,p
Mileage 62 y : T -
Tax
_ I\\L A Discount
Signature u_M J oo Total Charge




GENERAL TERMS Aﬁlﬁl‘ CONDITIONS

.. DEFlNITIONS In these terms and conditions, "Quality”. shall mea:) Quallty Oiiwell Cementlng. Inc., and "Customer” shall refer to the

party ldenﬁﬂedbymatterm on the front of this contract. As applicabls, Jo ® relates fo the services described onthe front side of this con--
tract, "meschandise® refers to the. matenal described on. the front of thle eontract end tb anyother mateﬁa!s-'pmduds or euppllee used.
sold,qrfumlsheduederthe reqylrememsofthis contract.” ST G ey

- TERMS: ,Unless satisfactory credit,has been establlshed, “CUSTOMER" must tehder full cash'payimérit-to “QUALITY" betore the
job is undertaken.or merchandise is. delivered. It satisfactory credjt has tpen: eétabllshed the terniis of paymient for.the job and/or mer-
chandise, lncludin,g bulk cement, are net cash payable in 30 oompleﬁon of the job and/or delivery of the merchandise. For
all past due invoices, "CUSTOMER" .agrees to_pay interest op -"*f i~«~ingd at a rate of 18 percent per annum-untii-paid. Notwith-
standlng the foregoing in no event shall this Contract provide for lnterest eéxceeding the maximum rate of interest that "CUSTOMER" may
agree to pay under applicable law. If any such interest should be provided for, it shall be and hereby i is deemed-to be a mistake, and this
contract shall be automatically reformed to lower the rate of interest to the maximum legal contract rate, any amounts previously pald as
excess Interest shall be deducted from the amounts owing from the "CUSTOMER" or at the option of "QUALITY," refunded directly to "CUS-
TOMER." For purposes of this paragraph, QUALITY and CUSTOMER agree that KANSAS law shall apply. Any discounts granted with this
contract are null and void if the charges are not paid whendde.

— ATTORNEY FEES: In any legal action or proceeding between the partles to enforce any of the terms of this Service Contract orin
any way pertaining to the term of this Contract, the prevailing party shallbe.entltled to recover all expenses, including, but not limit to, a
reasonable sum as and attorney's fees.

- PRICES AND TAXES: All merchandise listed in “QUALITY'S" current prlce shall schedule are F.O.B. QUALITY'S local station and are
subject to change without notice. All prices are exclusive of any federal, gtate, local, or special taxes for the sale or use of the merchandise
or services listed. The amount of taxes required to be pald by QUALITY ehall be added to the quoted prices charged to CUSTOMER.

—TOWING CHARGES: QUALITY will make a reasonable attempt to get to and from each job site using its own equipment. Should
QUALITY be unable to do so because of poor or inadequate road conditions, ‘and should it Become necessary to employ a tractor or other
pulling equipment to get to or from the job site, the tractor or pulling equipment will be supplied by CUSTOMER or, if fumlshed by QUAL-
ITY, will be charged to and paid by CUSTOMER.

.. —PREPARATION CHARGES: lf a job.: andlor merchandise Is ordered and CUSTOMER cancels the order efter preparatlon of e chem-
Ical solution or other material, CUSTQMER will pay QUALITY for the expenses incurred byQUALlTY ‘ab a result of the cancefiation.
— DEAPHAUL, CHARGES Unless otne;\mse specrﬁed on the front of this Contract, a déadhaul chargeeas setfforth ln\QUALI'IZY‘S
current price.book will be charged each way for each, service unit whlou s-ordered by CUSTOMER but not:used:: SRR TP
o= SERV[CECOND]TIONS AND LlABlLlTlES 1 QUALITY carries pubiic liability and property damage lnsuranoe but slnee there are
se many uncertaln and unknown oondihons beyond QUALITY'S oontrol. QUALITY shall not be fiable for injuries to property or.persons or
for loss or damage arising from the perfotmance of the job or delivery of the merchandise. Customer shall be responsibie-for and:indem-
nify, defend, and hold harmless QUALITY, its officers, agents and employeee from and against any and all claims or.suits for: . - .

(A) Damage to property or for bodily injury, sickness, disease, or death brought by any person, including CUSTOMER and/or the well
owner; and: .

(B) Oil spllis, pollution, surface or sub-surface damage, Injury to tqe well, reservoir loss, or damage arising from a well blowout aris-
ing out of or In connection with QUALITY'S performance of the job or fyrnishing of merchandise in accordance with this contract, unless
such loss or damage is caused by the willful misconduct or-gross negllqanoe of QUALITY or its employees.

. 2.With respect to any of QUALITY'S tools, equipment, or | mstrumengwhich are.lost in the well or damaged when performing or attempt-
ing to perform the Job or, in the case of marine operations, are lost’ or damaged at any ime after delivery to the landing for CUSTOMER and
before return to QUALITY at the landing, CUSTOMER shall either recova the lost item without cost to QUALITY or reimburse QUALITY the
current replacement cost of the item unless the loss or damage results from the sole negligence of QUALITY or its employees.

3. QUALITY does not assume any liability or responsibility for damages or conditions resulting from chemical action in cements
caused by contamination of water or other fluids.

WARRANTIES: 1. QUALITY warrants all merchandise manufactured or furnished by It to be free from defects in material and workman-
ship under normal use and service when installed, and used, and/or serviced in the manner provided and intended. QUALITY'S obligation
under this warranty is expressly limited to repair replacement, or allowance for credit, at its option, for any merchandise which Is deter-
-mined by QUALITY to be defective. THIS IS THE SOLE WARRANTY OF QUALITY AND NO OTHER WARRANTY IS APPLICABLE,
EITHER EXPRESS OR OTHERWISE IMPLIED, IN FACT OR IN LAW, lNCLUDING ANY WARRANTY AS TO MERCHANTABILITY OR
FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE, CUSTOMER'S sqle and only remedy with regard to any defective merchandise shall
be the repair or replacement thereof or allowance for credit a,e hereln provlded and QUALITY shall not be liable for any oonsequentlal
special, incidental, or punitive damages resuliting from or caueed ﬁy defective materials, products or supplies.

2. More specifically:

(A) Nothing in this contract shall be constructed as a warranty by QUALITY of the success or the effectiveness of the resuit of any
work done or merchandise Used, sold, or furnished under this contract.

(B) Nothing in this contract shall be construed as a warranty of the eecurecy or correctness of any facts, information, or data furnished
by QUALITY or any interpretation of test, meter readings, “chart lnformetlon. analysis or research, or recommendations made by QUALI-
TY, unless the inaccuracy or incorrectness is caused by the willfil misconduct or gross negligence of QUALITY or its employses in the
preparation or furnishing of such facts, information or data. ~ (C) Work done by QUALITY shall be under the direct supervision and con-
trol of the CUSTOMER or his agent and QUALITY will accomplish the ]ob as an independent contractor and not as an employee or agent
of the CUSTOMER.



GENERAL INFORMATION

Client Information:

Company: RJM COMPANY
Contact: CHRIS HOFFMAN
Phone: Fax:

Site Information:
JIM MUSGROVE

Phone: Fax:

Contact:

Well Information:
Name: PFMK #1
RIJM COMPANY

Location-Downhole:

Operator:

Location-Surface: 9S/16S/19wW

Test Information:

Company: DIAMOND TESTING
Representative: JOHN RIEDL

Supervisor: JIM MUSGROVE

Test Type: DST #1 CONVENTIONAL
Test Unit:

Start Date: 2013/08/30

End Date: 2013/08/30

Report Date: 2013/08/30

Remarks:

e-mail:

e-mail:

Job Number: D1353
Start Time: 13:30:00
End Time: 19:40:00

Prepared By: JOHN RIEDL
Quialified By: JIM MUSGROVE

RECOVERY: 120' GAS IN PIPE;—0' SLIGHTLY GAS CUT MUDDY OIL

C:\Documents and Settings\Diamond\Desktop\DRILLSTEM TEST\PFMK1DST1 30-Aug-13 Ver


Diamond
Cross-Out


company RIM COMPANY

DIAMOND TESTING
P.O.Box 157
HOISINGTON, KANSAS 67544
(800) 542-7313
DRILL-STEM TEST TICKET
FILE: STC/Pfortmillerknollldstl

TiMEoN: 13:30 8/30/13
TIME OFF: 19:40 8/30/13

Lease & Well No. PFORT/MILLER/KNOLL #1

Contractor SOUTHWIND RIG #3

Charge to_RIM COMPANY

Elevation Formation LKC Effective Pay Ft. Ticket No. D1353
Date_ 8304/13  Sec. 9 Twp. 16 S Range 19 w County RUSH State KANSAS
Test Approved By /M MUSGROVE Diamond Representative JOHN RIEDL
Formation Test No. 1 Interval Tested from 3377 1. to 3411 Total Depth 3411 #.
Packer Depth 33724 size 6 3/4 in. Packer depth ft. Size 6 3/4 in.
Packer Depth 3377 #. size 6 3/4 in. Packer depth ft. Size. 6 3/4 in.
Depth of Selective Zone Set
Top Recorder Depth (Inside) 3380f.  Recorder Number 30046 cap. 6000pP.S.I.
Bottom Recorder Depth (Qutside) 3408 . Recorder Number 11073 cap. 4000 o |
Below Straddle Recorder Depth ft. Recorder Number Cap. P.S.l.
Mud Type CHEMICAL viscosity 64 Drill Collar Length Oft. 1D, 2 1/4 in.
Weight 9 Water Loss 8.7 cc. Weight Pipe Length Of 1D 27/8 in
Chlorides 5,000 p p M. Drill Pipe Length 33554 |D. 8 112 in
Jars:Make__ STERLING  Serial Number  NOT REQUESTED  1est Tool Length 20t Tool Size 3 1/2-IF ini
Did Well Flow? NO  Reversed Out NO Anchor Length 34 ft. Size 4 12-FH _ in
Main Hole Size__ 7 7/8 Tool Joint Size__4 12 XH in Surface Choke Size 1 in.  Bottom Choke Size_5%8 in
Biow: 18t Open:WEAK (UILDING THROUGHOUT TO 1") NO BB

2nd Open: STRONG (8") NO BB
Recovered 120 4, of GIP
R 65 _of SLGCMO (10%GAS 25%MUD 65%0IL)
Recovered ft. of
Recovered ft. of
Recovered ft. of Price Job
Recovered ft. of Other Charges
Remarks: 1 OTAL FLUID RECOVERY: 65' IN DRILL PIPE Insurance
TOOL SAMPLE GRINDOUT: 5%GAS 20% MUD 75%0IL)

Total

Time Set Packer(s) 3:10P.M Sm Time Started Off Bottom 6:10 P.M Sm Maximum Temperature 111
A R R PR v san s sk e S SRR 658 (A) 1574 ps..
Initial FIOW Period. ... Minutes 30 (@ 15p 51 t0(C) 23 ps.l.
Initial Closed In Period..............c.coccooviinenncenn Minutes 30 (D) Nps)
Final Flow Period....................cccoeeeveenee ... Minutes 60 (E) 26psito (F) 36 P.S.l.
Final Closed In Period................. Minutes 60 () 929ps.1.
Final Hydrostatic PreSSUME. ... ......c.ooiiimiiiiiiiiiccie e (H) 1557 p s

Diamond Testing shall not be liable for damages of any kind to the property or personnel of the one for whom a testis made or for any loss suffered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through
the use of its equipment, or its statement or opinion concemning the result of any test. Tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.




RJM COMPANY
Start Test Date: 2013/08/30
Final Test Date: 2013/08/30

PFMK #1

PFMK #1
Formation: LKC
Job Number: D1353
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GENERAL INFORMATION

Client Information:

Company: RJM COMPANY
Contact: CHRIS HOFFMAN
Phone: Fax:

Site Information:
JIM MUSGROVE

Phone: Fax:

Contact:

Well Information:
Name: PFORTMILLER/KNOLL #1
RJM COMPANY

Location-Downhole:

Operator:

Location-Surface: S9/16S/19W

Test Information:

Company: DIAMOND TESTING
Representative: JOHN RIEDL

Supervisor: JIM MUSGROVE

Test Type: DST #1 CONVENTIONAL
Test Unit:

Start Date: 2013/08/31

End Date: 2013/08/31

Report Date: 2013/08/31

Remarks:

RECOVERY: 8' OIL SPECKED DRILLING MUD

C:\Documents and Settings\Diamond\Desktop\DRILLSTEM TEST\PFMK1DST2 31-Aug-13 Ver

e-mail:

e-mail:

Job Number: D1353
Start Time: 02:15:00
End Time: 07:10:00

Prepared By: JOHN RIEDL
Quialified By: JIM MUSGROVE



company RIM COMPANY

DIAMOND TESTING
P.O.Box 157
HOISINGTON, KANSAS 67544
(800) 542-7313
DRILL-STEM TEST TICKET
FILE: STC/Pfortmillerknollldst2

TiMEon: 02:158/31/13
TiME oFr: 07:30 8/31/13

Lease & Well No. PFORTMILLER/KNOLL #1

Contractor SOUTHWIND RIG #3

Charge to_RIM COMPANY

Elevation Formation LKC Effective Pay Ft. Ticket No. D1354

Date_ 8304/13  Sec. 9 Twp. 16 5 Range 19 W County RUSH State_ KANSAS
Test Approved By JIM MUSGROVE Diamond Representative JOHN RIEDL

Formation Test No. 2 Interval Tested from 3410 4. to 3446 1 Total Depth 3446 #,
Packer Depth 34054  size 6 3/4 in. Packer depth ft. Size 6 3/4 in.
Packer Depth 3410 ¢ size 6 3/4 in. Packer depth ft. Size. 6 3/4 in.
Depth of Selective Zone Set

Top Recorder Depth (Inside) 3413f.  Recorder Number 30046 Ccap. 6000pP.S.I.
Bottom Recorder Depth (Qutside) 3443 . Recorder Number 11073 cap. 4000 o |
Below Straddle Recorder Depth ft. Recorder Number Cap. P.S.l.
Mud Type CHEMICAL viscosity 64 Drill Collar Length Oft. 1D, 2 1/4 in.
Weight 9 Water Loss 8.7 cc. Weight Pipe Length Of 1D 27/8 in
Chlorides 5,000 p p M. Drill Pipe Length 33904 |p. 8 112 in
Jars:Make__ STERLING  Serial Number  NOT REQUESTED  1est Tool Length 20t Tool Size 3 1/2-IF ini
Did Well Flow? NO  Reversed Out NO Anchor Length 36 ft. Size 4 12-FH _ in
Main Hole Size__ 7 7/8 Tool Joint Size__4 12 XH in Surface Choke Size 1 in.  Bottom Choke Size_5%8 in

Blow: 15t Open:WEAK DEAD IN 10 MIN.

2nd Open:NO BLOW

Recovered 8 ft. of OIL SPECKED MUD
Recovered ft. of
Recovered ft. of
Recovered ft. of
Recovered ft. of Price Job
Recovered ft. of Other Charges
Remarks: 1 OTAL FLUID RECOVERY: 8' IN DRILL PIPE Insurance
TOOL SAMPLE GRINDOUT: 100% MUD
Total
Time Set Packer(s) 3:34 AM Sm Time Started Off Bottom 5:34 AM Sr\h: Maximum Temperature 108
A R R PR v san s sk e S SRR 658 (A) 1591 ps..
Initial FIOW PO, ..o Minutes 30 15p 5.1 to(C) 17 psi.
Initial Closed In Period.............. Minutes 30 (p 875p s
Final Flow Period....................cccoeeeveenee ... Minutes 30 (E) 19psito (F) 18 P.S.l.
Final Closed In Period................. Minutes 30 (g 695ps.1.
Final Hydrostatic PreSSUME. ... ......c.ooiiimiiiiiiiiiccie e (H) 1569 p 5.

Diamond Testing shall not be liable for damages of any kind to the property or personnel of the one for whom a testis made or for any loss suffered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through
the use of its equipment, or its statement or opinion concemning the result of any test. Tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.




PFORTMILLER/KNOLL #1
Formation: LKC
Job Number: D1353

RJM COMPANY
Start Test Date: 2013/08/31
Final Test Date: 2013/08/31

PFORTMILLER/KNOLL #1
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GENERAL INFORMATION

Client Information:

Company: RJM COMPANY
Contact: CHRIS HOFFMAN

Phone: Fax:

Site Information:
Contact: JIM MUSGROVE

Phone: Fax:

Well Information:
Name: PFORTMILLER/KNOLL #1
Operator: RIJM COMPANY

Location-Downhole:
Location-Surface: S9/16S/19W

Test Information:

Company: DIAMOND TESTING
Representative: JOHN RIEDL
Supervisor: JIM MUSGROVE

Test Type: DST #1CONVENTIONAL
Test Unit:

Start Date: 2013/08/31

End Date: 2013/09/01

Report Date: 2013/09/01

Remarks:

RECOVERY: 30' OIL SPECKED MUD

C:\Documents and Settings\Diamond\Desktop\DRILLSTEM TEST\PFMK1DST3 01-Sep-13 Ver

e-mail:

e-mail:

Job Number: D1355
Start Time: 23:30:00
End Time: 04:30:00

Prepared By: JOHN RIEDL
Quialified By: JIM MUSGROVE



DIAMOND TESTING
P.O.Box 157
HOISINGTON, KANSAS 67544
(800) 542-7313
DRILL-STEM TEST TICKET
FILE: STC/Pfortmillerknoll1dst3

TiMEon: 11:308/31/13
TIME OFF: 04:30 9/1/31

Lease & Well No. PFORTMILLER/KNOLL #1

Contractor SOUTHWIND RIG #3

Charge to_RIM COMPANY

Elevation Formation LKC Effective Pay Ft. Ticket No. D1355

Date_ 9/01/31  Sec. 9 Twp. 16 5 Range 19 W County RUSH State_ KANSAS
Test Approved By JIM MUSGROVE Diamond Representative JOHN RIEDL

Formation Test No. 3 Interval Tested from 3490 1t to 3620t Total Depth 3620 .
Packer Depth 34854  size 6 3/4 in. Packer depth ft. Size 6 3/4 in.
Packer Depth 3490 ¢ size 6 3/4 in. Packer depth ft. Size. 6 3/4 in.
Depth of Selective Zone Set

Top Recorder Depth (Inside) 3493f.  Recorder Number 30046 Ccap. 6000pP.S.I.
Bottom Recorder Depth (Qutside) 3617 . Recorder Number 11073 cap. 4000 o |
Below Straddle Recorder Depth ft. Recorder Number Cap. P.S.l.
Mud Type CHEMICAL viscosity 62 Drill Collar Length Oft. 1D. 2 1/4 in.
Weight 9 Water Loss 8.5 cc. Weight Pipe Length Of 1D 27/8 in
Chlorides 8,000 p p M. Drill Pipe Length 34704 |p. 8 112 in
Jars:Make__ STERLING  Serial Number  NOT REQUESTED  1est Tool Length 20t Tool Size 3 1/2-IF ini
Did Well Flow? NO  Reversed Out NO Anchor Length 130 ft  size 4 12-FH _ in
Main Hole Size__ 7 7/8 Tool Joint Size__ 4 12 XH i, gﬁ‘rfgﬁtlal_bﬁéig Size 1 in.  Bottom Choke Size_5%8 in

Blow: 15t Open WEAK (BUILT THROUGHOUT TO 1")

2nd Open:\WWEAK (1/2" DECREASING TO A SURFACE BLOW)

Recovered 30 . of OIL SPECKED DRILLING MUD
Recovered ft. of
Recovered ft. of
Recovered ft. of
Recovered ft. of Price Job
Recovered ft. of Other Charges
Remarks: 1 OTAL FLUID RECOVERY:30" IN DRILL PIPE Insurance
TOOL SAMPLE GRINDOUT: 100% MUD
Total

AM. AM.
Time Set Packer(s)__ 12:220 AM py Time Started Off Bottom_ 3:20 AM pm. Maximum Temperature 112
A R R PR v san s sk e S SRR 658 (A) 1686 ps.I.
Initial FIOW Period. ... Minutes 30 (@ 17p s to(C) 20ps..
Initial Closed In Period..............c.coccooviinenncenn Minutes 45 (D) 74Sps.)
Final Flow Period....................cccoeeeveenee ... Minutes 45 (E) 20psito (F) 22 P.S.l.
Final Closed In Period................. Minutes 60 () 638ps..
Final Hydrostatic PreSSUME. ... ......c.ooiiimiiiiiiiiiccie e (H) 1663 p s .

Diamond Testing shall not be liable for damages of any kind to the property or personnel of the one for whom a testis made or for any loss suffered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through
the use of its equipment, or its statement or opinion concemning the result of any test. Tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.




RJM COMPANY PFORTMILLER/KNOLL #1
Start Test Date: 2013/08/31 Formation: LKC

Final Test Date: 2013/09/01 P FO RTM | L L E R/K N O L L #1 Job Number: D1355
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GENERAL INFORMATION

Client Information:

Company: RJM COMPANY
Contact: CHRIS HOFFMAN

Phone: Fax:

Site Information:
Contact: JIM MUSGROVE

Phone: Fax:

Well Information:
Name: PFORTMILLER/KNOLL #1
Operator: RIJM COMPANY

Location-Downhole:
Location-Surface: S9/16S/19W

Test Information:

Company: DIAMOND TESTING
Representative: JOHN RIEDL

Supervisor: JIM MUSGROVE

Test Type: DST #4 CONVENTIONAL
Test Unit:

Start Date: 2013/09/01

End Date: 2013/09/01

Report Date: 2013/09/01

Remarks:

RECOVERY: 1500' SULFUR WATER

C:\Documents and Settings\Diamond\Desktop\DRILLSTEM TEST\PGMK1DST4 01-Sep-13 Ver

e-mail:

e-mail:

Job Number: D1356
Start Time: 16:30:00
End Time: 22:30:00

Prepared By: JOHN RIEDL
Quialified By: JIM MUSGROVE



DIAMOND TESTING
P.O.Box 157
HOISINGTON, KANSAS 67544
(800) 542-7313
DRILL-STEM TEST TICKET
FILE: STC/Pfortmillerknollldst4

company RIM COMPANY

TIMEoN: 16:309/01/13
TIME OFF: 22:30 9/01/13

Lease & Well No. PFORTMILLER/KNOLL #1

Contractor SOUTHWIND RIG #3

Charge to_RIM COMPANY

Elevation Formation ARBUCKLE Effective Pay Ft. Ticket No. D1356
Date_ 9/01/31  Sec. 9 Twp. 16 5 Range 19 W County RUSH State_ KANSAS
Test Approved By /M MUSGROVE Diamond Representative JOHN RIEDL
Formation Test No. 4 Interval Tested from 3611 . to 3701 ft. Total Depth 3701 ¢,
Packer Depth 3606  size 6 3/4 in. Packer depth ft. Size 6 3/4 in.
Packer Depth 3611 size 6 3/4 in. Packer depth ft. Size. 6 3/4 in.
Depth of Selective Zone Set
Top Recorder Depth (Inside) 3614 Recorder Number 30046 cap. 6000 P s.I.
Bottom Recorder Depth (Qutside) 3698 . Recorder Number 11073 cap. 4000 o |
Below Straddle Recorder Depth ft. Recorder Number Cap. P.S.l.
Mud Type CHEMICAL viscosity 60 Drill Collar Length Oft. 1D. 2 1/4 in.
Weight 9 Water Loss 8.5 cc. Weight Pipe Length Of 1D 27/8 in
Chlorides 6,000 p p M. Drill Pipe Length 35914 p. 8 112 in
Jars:Make__ STERLING  Serial Number  NOT REQUESTED  1est Tool Length 20t Tool Size 3 1/2-IF ini
Did Well Flow? NO  Reversed Out NO Anchor Length 9Ot size 4 12-FH _ in
Main Hole Size__ 7 7/8 Tool Joint Size__ 4 12 XH i, gg‘r‘fgﬁg_bﬁtlaig Size 1 in.  Bottom Choke Size_5%8 in
Biow: 15t Opren:STRONG (B.O.B 2 MINUTES) NO BB

2nd Open:STRONG (B.0.B 2 MINUTES) NO BB
Recovered 1500 ft of SULFUR WATER
Recovered ft. of
Recovered ft. of
Recovered ft. of
Recovered ft. of Price Job
Recovered ft. of Other Charges
Remarks: 1 OTAL FLUID RECOVERY:500' IN DRILL PIPE Insurance
TOOL SAMPLE GRINDOUT: 100% WATER

Total
AM. AM.

Time Set Packer(s) 239 P.M  py Time started Off Bottom_ '35 P-M pM. Maximum Temperature 122
A R R PR v san s sk e S SRR 658 (A) 1748 ps.
Initial FIOW Period. ... Minutes 15 (@ 118p 5 0 (C) 294 p s
Initial Closed In Period..............c.coccooviinenncenn Minutes 30 (D) 1126 p 5.
Final Flow Period....................cccoeeeveenee ... Minutes 30 (E) 332psito (F) 654 P.S.l.
Final Closed In Pefiod. ... Minutes 45 () 1110ps.1.
Final Hydrostatic PreSSUME. ... ......c.ooiiimiiiiiiiiiccie e (H) 1718p 5.

Diamond Testing shall not be liable for damages of any kind to the property or personnel of the one for whom a testis made or for any loss suffered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through
the use of its equipment, or its statement or opinion concemning the result of any test. Tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.




RJIJM COMPANY

Start Test Date: 2013/09/01
Final Test Date: 2013/09/01

PFORTMILLER/KNOLL #1

PFORTMILLER/KNOLL #1

Formation: ARBUCKLE

Job Number: D1356
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Conservation Division 2 2y
Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

November 06, 2013

Brian Miller

RJM Company

PO BOX 256

CLAFLIN, KS 67525-0256

Re:ACO1
API 15-165-22038-00-00
Pfortmiller-Knoll 1
NE/4 Sec.09-16S-19W
Rush County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:
We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Brian Miller
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	Confidential: Off
	olicense: 30458
	oname: RJM Company
	oaddr1: PO BOX 256
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: CLAFLIN
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67525
	ozip4: 0256
	ocontact: Brian Miller
	oarea: 620
	ophone: 588-3910
	clicense: 33350
	cname: Southwind Drilling, Inc.
	geologist: Jim Musgrove
	purchaser: Coffeyville
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	WellType: OIL
	othertype: 
	orig_depth: 
	RePerf: Off
	ConvToPROD: Off
	gswpermit: 
	cdate: 9/20/2013
	tdate: 9/2/2013
	sdate: 8/26/2013
	enhrpermit: 
	gasstoragewell: Off
	swdpermit: 
	enhancedrecovery: Off
	saltwaterdisposal: Off
	dualcompletion: Off
	dpermit: 
	commingled: Off
	cpermit: 
	ConvToSWD: Off
	ConvToENHR: Off
	ConvToGSW: Off
	Deepening: Off
	plugback: Off
	org_comp_date: 
	old_well_name: 
	old_operator: 
	ta: Off
	API: 15-165-22038-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: NW
	Subdivision3: SW
	Subdivision2: SE
	Subdivision1Largest: NE
	Section: 9
	Township: 16
	Range: 19
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 2200
	NorthSouthFromReference: North
	FeetEWFromReference: 1200
	EastWestFromReference: East
	Corner: NE
	Latitude: 
	Longitude: 
	NAD27: Off
	NAD83: Off
	WGS84: Off
	County: Rush
	lname: Pfortmiller-Knoll
	wellnumber: 1
	FieldName: Wildcat
	ProdFormation: Lansing
	ElevationGL: 2073
	ElevationKB: 2077
	td: 3751
	pbtd: 
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 1053
	MultStageCollar: No
	MultStageCollarDepth: 
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 
	Alt2CementCircTo: 
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 
	chloride: 64000
	fluid: 400
	dewater: Evaporated
	foname: 
	flease: 
	flicense: 
	fqtr: 
	fsection: 
	ftownship: 
	frange: 
	fRangeDirection: Off
	fcounty: 
	fpermit: 
	LtrOfConfidReceived: Yes
	ConfRel: Yes
	DateConfLetterRecd: 11/06/2013
	DateConfReleased: 11/06/2015
	WirelineLogsRecd: Yes
	GeoReportRecd: Off
	SentToUIC: Off
	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	ALT: I
	AppByInitials: NAOMI JAMES
	Date Approved: 11/07/2013
	DrillStemTests: Yes
	Samples: No
	CoresTaken: No
	ElectricLogs: Yes
	elog1: 
Dual induction, dual compensated, micro & sonic	

	log: Off
	sample: Yes
	form1: Anhydrite
	top1: 799
	datum1: KB
	form2: Heebner
	top2: -1255
	datum2: KB
	form3: Lansing
	top3: -1297
	datum3: KB
	form4: Base Kansas City
	top4: -1540
	datum4: KB
	form5: Marmaton
	top5: -1584
	datum5: KB
	form6: Reagon Sand
	top6: -1613
	datum6: KB
	form7: 
	top7: 
	datum7: 
	Casing: New
	purpose1: surface
	size1: 12.25
	casing1: 8.625
	weight1: 24
	setting1: 1053
	cement1: Common
	sacks1: 375
	additive1: 3% cc 2 % gel
	purpose2: production
	size2: 7.75
	casing2: 5.50
	weight2: 15.50
	setting2: 3735
	cement2: Common
	sacks2: 180
	additive2: 10% salt 5% gilsonite
	purpose3: 
	size3: 
	casing3: 
	weight3: 
	setting3: 
	cement3: 
	sacks3: 
	additive3: 
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth1: -
	type1: 
	sacks1_add: 
	add1: 
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	FracTreat: Off
	FracTreatExceeds: Off
	Registry: Off
	shots1: 4 
	perf1: 3374-3376
	acid1: 3000 gal 15% acid
	d1: 
	shots2: 4
	perf2: 3400-3406
	acid2: 
	d2: 
	shots3: 4
	perf3: 3416-3420
	acid3: 
	d3: 
	shots4: 
	perf4: 
	acid4: 
	d4: 
	shots5: 
	perf5: 
	acid5: 
	d5: 
	tubingsize: 2 3/8
	tubingdepth: 3700
	packerdepth: 
	linerrun: No
	firstdateofproduction: 9/23/2013
	flow: Off
	pump: Yes
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Off
	othertypeprodmethod: 
	oil_prod: 15
	gas_prod: 0
	water: 10
	gas_oil: 
	gravity: 38
	vented: Yes
	used_lease: Yes
	sold: Off
	openhole: Off
	perforation: Yes
	duallycompleted: Off
	commingledcompletion: Off
	othercompletion: Off
	othertypecompodmethod: 
	prodinterval: 
	otherprodinterval: 


